LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY P. O. Box 3579 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

OPERATOR_	Samedan Oil Corporation	ADDRESS 600 N. Marienfeld #	320, Midland, TX 7970
LEASE NAME	E Richardson State	WELL N	NO#1
LOCATION	660' FSL & 990' FWL, Section 27, T-	-14-S, R-35-E, Lea County, Ne	w Mexico

	ANGLE-		ACCUMULATIVE
DEP TH	INCLINATION DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT
•	•		
403	1/2	3.52	3.52
905 `	3/4	6.57	10.09
1,409	3/4	6.60	16.69
1,917	1/2	4.43	21.12
2,394	1/2	4.16	25.28
2,872	3/4	6.26	31.54
2,942	3/4	.92	32.46
3,439	3/4	6.51	<i>38.97</i>
3,912	3/4	6.19	45.16
4,418	3/4	6.62	51.78
4,712	3/4	· 3.85	55.63
5,208	3/4	6.49	62.12
5,713	3/4	6.61	68.73
6,212	1/2	4.36	73.09
6,710	1/2	4.35	77.44
7,199	1/2	4.27	81.71
7,697	1/2	4.35	86.06
7,876	1/4	.78	86.84
8,367	1/2	4.29	91.13
8,848	1/2	4.20	95.33
9,250	3/4	5.26	100.59
9,729	3/4	6.27	106.86
9,920	1 1/4	4.17	111.03
10,394	1 1/2	12.41	123.44
10,899	1 3/4	15.43	138.87
11,193	3/4	3.85	142.72
11,687	3/4	6.47	149.19
12,000	1	5.46	154.65

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

Vice President - Contracts

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Gary W. Chappell me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

James a. Dlughe

AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE V
Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 23th day of July , 1984.

Janua a. Xlingher

Notary Public in and for the County of Hidland, Texas